Status: This is the original version (as it was originally made). This item of legislation is currently only available in its original format.

SCHEDULE 1

Consequential provisions - primary legislation

Public Works Loans Act 1875

12.—(1) Section 7 (securities given to and property vested in secretary to vest in his successor) is amended as follows.

(2) In the heading for "securities given to and property vested in secretary to vest in his successor" substitute "Securities given to and land and property vested in the Public Works Loans Secretary to vest in their successor".

(3) Insert "or instrument" after the words "any other Act".

(4) For "real", in both places occurring, substitute "land".

(5) For "secretary of the Loan Commissioners for the time being as such secretary, and in respect of his office" substitute "Public Works Loans Secretary for the time being as the holder of, and in respect of, that office".

(6) For "secretary", in the third and each subsequent place occurring, substitute "Public Works Loans Secretary".